

M.S.356 of 2008
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.109 dated 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant takes no steps.

Due to resolution of the local Bar as “Not to attend court proceedings after recess”, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.01.2025 for show cause by the defendant.

Judge
(Bench III)