

T.Suit 356 of 2008
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order no. 111/ dated – 27.01.2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a verified show cause petition .

Cause shown in the petition is self explanatory and it is accepted.

Fix 18.02.2025 for further hearing petition U/O 22 Rule 3 read with Order 1 Rule 10 (2) of the
C.P.C.

Judge, Bench-III
City Civil Court,
Calcutta