

M.Suit.356 of 2008
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.112/ dated 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing petition U/O 22 Rule 3 read with Order 1 Rule 10 of the C.P.C..

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Let all be kept with the record.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed as last chance.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.04.2025 for further hearing petition U/O 22 Rule 3 read with Order 1 Rule 10 of the C.P.C..

Defendant must be present on the next date fixed i.d. the petition will be heard in absence of him.

Judge
(Bench III)