

M.S. 356 of 2008
Present: Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, Bench – IX (WB00681)

Order No. 115/ dated 24.06.2025

P.O. is on leave

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a verified show cause petition.

Defendant also files W.O. against supplementary affidavit filed by the plaintiff regarding the Re-constitution the partnership. Copy served.

Let all be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.07.2025 for acceptance of show cause filed by the defendant.

To date for further hearing of U/O 22 Rule 3 read with order 1 Rule 10 (*2)
of the C.P.C.

Judge-in-charge
(Bench III)